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National Green Tribunal/                   

Western Zone Bench/                 

New Administrative Building, B-Wing/                  ,   -    , 
1st floor, Opposite Council Hall /         ,       भ          ,  

Camp, Pune - 411 001/   ,     - 411 001. 

**********  

No. NGT/WZ/Pune/692/2021        

             Dated:- 29th October, 2021   

 
The following public complaints were received from different 

persons/organisations. The complaints are found to be not in conformity with 

NGT (Practice and Procedure) Rule, 2011 framed under NGT Act, 2010 for 

initiation of judicial proceeding. Therefore, aggrieved persons are at liberty to 

file proper application, supporting documents, court fees and affidavit for 

initiation of judicial proceeding, if so desire and permissible in the eye of law. 

Both the above referred Act and Rules are available on the website 

(https://greentribunal.gov.in/) of NGT. The detail filing procedure including 

payment of court fees is also mentioned in the said Rule:  

At the same time, User Manual for e-filing is also available on the 

website of NGT. Online payment of the required court fee can also be made 

through Bharatkosh. 

In case any clarification is required, all applicants are liberty to 

visit the Filing Section/Counter of “National Green Tribunal, Western Zone 

Bench, Pune – 411 001” in person during the working hours so as to know the 

filing procedure. 

Sr. 
No. 

Application 
Dated 

Inward Diary No.  
& dated 

Name and address  

1.  23-08-
2021 

504/2021 
dated 09.09.2021 

 

Shri Eknath Subhash Sukam 
Trimurti Housing Society, Bilal 

Nagar, Ambegaon, Pune- 411 046. 
 

2.  Nil 516/2021 
dated 09.09.2021 

Mr. Atul V. Satpute 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

3.  03.09.2021 527/2021 
dated 14.09.2021 

Miss. Kanchana Pujari and Mr. 
Narayan Pujari, 

R/o. H. No. 286/3, Near Sada Sub 
Jail, Headland Sada, Mormugao,  

Goa- 403 804.  
 

https://greentribunal.gov.in/
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4.  08.09.2021 528/2021 
dated 14.09.2021 

Mr. Narendra J. Patel, 
Patel Faliya, Kalali Gam, Kalali 

Vadsar Road, Vaddara- 390 012. 
 

5.  07.09.2021 529/2021 
dated 14.09.2021 

Dr. Homoeopathic Research and 
Charities, 

201, Dinar Building, Opp. City Plaza, 
2nd floor, Station Road, Santacruz,   

(West), Mumbai- 400 054. 
 

6.  28.08.2021 530/2021 
dated 14.09.2021 

 

Gram Bachao Mahila Samiti, 
Ozarim Pernem, Goa- 403 513.  

7.  08.09.2021 531/2021 
dated 14.09.2021 

 

Mr. S. Rameshlal L. 
Sarigam, Tal                                                                 

. Umargaon, Valsad. 
 

8.  23.09.2021 555/2021 
dated 09.09.2021  

Mr. Vithal Pawar Raje 
President 

Global Agro Foundation, 
Maharashtra State. 

 

9.  Nil 
 

564/2021 
dated 28.09.2021 

Mr. Jagdish D. Shinde 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

10.  Nil 565/2021 
dated 28.09.2021 

Mr. Jamar Bahadur H. Giri 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 

11.  Nil 566/2021 
dated 28.09.2021 

Mr. Rahul S. Giri 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

12.  Nil 567/2021 
dated 28.09.2021 

Mr. Sunil Bisht 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

13.  Nil 568/2021 
dated 28.09.2021 

Mr. M. Chandrashekhar 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

14.  Nil 569/2021 
dated 28.09.2021 

Ms. Geeta P. Pawar 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

15.  Nil 570/2021 
dated 28.09.2021 

Mr. Willson E. D’Souza 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
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16.  Nil 571/2021 
dated 28.09.2021 

Mr. Sameer S. Tikam 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

17.  Nil 572/2021 
dated 28.09.2021 

Ms. Manisha Rajaram Madge 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 501. 
 

18.  Nil 573/2021 
dated 28.09.2021 

Ms. Sunayana Sameer Tikam 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

19.  Nil 574/2021 
dated 28.09.2021 

Mr. Joseph Modnath 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

20.  Nil 575/2021 
dated : 28.09.2021 

Mr. Roshan Gaikwad 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

21.  Nil 576/2021 
dated 28.09.2021 

Ms. Prabha Moduath 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

22.  Nil 577/2021 
dated 28.09.2021 

Ms. Leena E. D’Souza 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

23.  Nil 578/2021 
dated 28.09.2021 

Mr. Babasaheb D. Vairal 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 
 

24.  Nil 579/2021 
dated 28.09.2021 

Mrs. Savita Vishram Tamble 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 
 

25.  Nil 580/2021 
dated 28.09.2021 

Mr. Sanjay R. Hadpe 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

26.  Nil 581/2021 
dated 28.09.2021 

Mr. Vegesna Tejaswi 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 505. 
 

27.  Nil 582/2021 
dated 28.09.2021 

Ms. Vegesna Lakshmi 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 505. 
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28.  Nil 583/2021 
dated 28.09.2021 

Mrs. Kalpana Ramesh Shinde 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

29.  Nil 584/2021 
dated 28.09.2021 

Mr. Prakash V. Rane 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

30.  Nil 585/2021 
dated 28.09.2021 

Mr. Akshay Ramesh Shinde 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

31.  Nil 586/2021 Mr. Mahesh Fabuwani 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

32.  Nil 587/2021 Ms. Priya G. Prajapati 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

33.  Nil 588/2021 Mr. Yogesh N. Patkar 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

34.  Nil 589/2021 Ms. Jayshree J. Shinde 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

35.  Nil 590/2021 Mr. Mayur Sanjay Hadpe 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

36.  Nil 591/2021 Ms. Ratna Sanjay Hadpe 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

37.  Nil 592/2021 Mr. Mayuresh J. Shinde 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

38.  Nil 593/2021 Ms. Usha P. Hole 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

39.  Nil 594/2021 Ms. Shraddha J. Shinde 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503 
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40.  Nil 595/2021 Ms. Sreeja Santosh 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

41.  Nil 596/2021 Mr. Ghanshyam Chandrashakher 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

42.  Nil 597/2021 Mr. Sharad V. Shinde 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

43.  Nil 598/2021 Rekha S. Satpute 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

44.  Nil 599/2021 Ms. Pratibha Nishad 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

45.  Nil 600/2021 Mrs. Komal Umesh Nikam 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

46.  Nil 601/2021 Mr. Raghubir G. Mishra 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

47.  Nil 602/2021 Ms. Rakhidevi Raghuvir Mishra 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

48.  Nil 603/2021 Mr. Umesh Yashwant Nikam 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 
 

49.  Nil 604/2021 Mr. Ryan E. D’Souza 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

50.  Nil 605/2021 Christalin R. D’Souza 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

51.  Nil 606/2021 Mr. Kunal Pawar 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
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52.  Nil 607/2021 Mr. Edwin R. D’Souza 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

53.  Nil 608/2021 Mr. Mahesh Bhokare 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

54.  Nil 609/2021 Mr. Rajkumar Nishad 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

55.  Nil 610/2021 Mr. Vivek Pawar 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

56.  Nil 611/2021 Ms. Purva Bhokare 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

57.  Nil 612/2021 Deepali Shinde 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

58.  Nil 613/2021 Mr. Ramesh Shinde 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

59.  Nil 614/2021 Mr. Rahul S. Satpute 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

60.  Nil 615/2021 Ms. Nilima V. Shinde 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 
 

61.  Nil 616/2021 Poonam S. Patil 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

62.  Nil 617/2021 Mr. Sanjay Khapne 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

63.  Nil 618/2021 Ms. Sunanda S. Khapne 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
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64.  Nil 619/2021 Mr. Sunil H. Patil 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

65.  Nil 620/2021 Ms. Sindhubai H. Patil 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

66.  Nil 621/2021 Mr. Sahabuddin Khan 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

67.  Nil 622/2021 Mr. Hari Krishnan 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

68.  Nil 623/2021 Mr. Shivam R. Pahurkar 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

69.  Nil 624/2021 Ms. Nirmala Bisht 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

70.  Nil 625/2021 Mr. Nilesh Wankhede 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

71.  Nil 626/2021 Josna Wankhede 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503 
 

72.  Nil 627/2021 Mr. Annarao B. Kamble 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

73.  Nil 628/2021 Mr. Pawan Hole 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

74.  Nil 629/2021 Nilima R. Marathe 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

75.  Nil 630/2021 Ms. Vaishali A. Kamble 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
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76.  Nil 631/2021 Mrs. Gaikwad 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

77.  Nil 632/2021 Swati S. Ghag 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

78.  Nil 633/2021 Rita Nayar 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

79.  Nil 634/2021 Mr. Raghuveer Nayar 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

80.  Nil 635/2021 Mr. Sudhir S. Jadhav 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

81.  Nil 636/2021 Mr. Santosh T. Ghag 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

82.  Nil 637/2021 Mr. Sumedh Jadhav 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

83.  Nil 638/2021 Mr. Sandeep I. Patil 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

84.  Nil 639/2021 Purva Prakash Rane 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 
 

85.  Nil 640/2021 Mr. Santosh Kumar 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

86.  Nil 641/2021 Mr. Nair Adarsh Santoshkumar 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

87.  Nil 642/2021 Ms. Darshana B. Vairal 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
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88.  Nil 643/2021 Mr. Rajendra Gangaram Gelye 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

89.  Nil 644/2021 Ms. Yogita Sanjay Mandavkar 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

90.  Nil 645/2021 Mr. Sanjay Suresh Mandavkar 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

91.  Nil 646/2021 Mr. Aadish Shinde 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

92.  Nil 647/2021 Mr. Himant S. Patil 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

93.  Nil 648/2021 Shital Anand Mane 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

94.  Nil 649/2021 Ms. Priyanka Yogesh Patkar 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

95.  Nil 650/2021 Shilpi B. Sarkar 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

96.  Nil 651/2021 Mr. Anand S. Mane 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 
 

97.  Nil 652/2021 Bhumi Punjwani 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

98.  Nil 653/2021 Ms. Vidya S. Jadhav 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

99.  Nil 654/2021 Mr. Bijay Anilchandra Sarkar 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
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100.  Nil 655/2021 Ms. Sreeja Hari Krishnan 
Chikaloli, Shrushti Hill,  

Ambarnath (w) – 421 503. 
 

101.  Nil 658/2021 
dated 28.09.2021 

Mr. B. R. Patil 
Gram Vikas Adhikari, 

Grampanchayat Man, Tq : Mulshi, 
District- Pune-411 057. 

 

102.  24.09.2021 659/2021 
dated 28.09.2021 

Mr. Govind Narayan Gole 
R/o : Bhose, Tal : Mahabaleshwar, 

Dist : Satara 
 

103.  27.09.2021 664/2021 
dated 30.09.2021 

Mr. Pravin Ghanshyam Datta Warik 
House No. 184/1, Patnem, Colomb, 

Canacona Goa. 
 

104.  27.09.2021 665/2021 
dated 30.09.2021 

Mr. Pravin Ghanshyam Datta Warik 
House No. 184/1, Patnem, Colomb, 

Canacona Goa. 
 

105.  Nil 673/2021 
dated 01.10.2021 

Mrs. Shama I. Khan 
Shrishti Hill (Marigold CHS), 

A-2/103 Chikholi Ambernath. 
 

106.  18.09.2021 663/2021 
dated 30.09.2021 

Mr. Pramod S. Kumbhar, 
Advocate High Court, 

Office No. 14-A, 2nd Floor, 43/45, 
Raja Bahadur Mansion, Tamarind 

Lane, Fort, Mumbai-400 023. 
 

107.  Nil 708/2021 
dated 22.08.2021     

Mr. Dilip B. Warkhande 
Shanvarpada, Tal. Talasari, District- 

Palghar- 401 606.   
  

108.  25-10-2021 722/2021 
dated 25.10.2021   

Mr. Dilip B. Warkhande 
Shanvarpada, Tal. Talasari, District- 

Palghar- 401 606.   
 

109.  22-10-2021 724/2021 
dated 25.10.2021   

M. K. Patil 
Flat No. 4, Shreeji Heights, Gangapur 

Road, Nashik.  
 

110.  11.10.2021 734/2021 
dated 28.10.2021   

Mr. Shyam Vipinchandra Sanghavi 
Atul Ishwardas Chordia 

Sagar Ishwardas Chordia 
102, Kalindi Apartments, Canal 

Road, Model Colony, Pune- 411 046.  
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111.  27.10.2021 By e-mail  Citizens of Maharashtra 
Mumbai. 

                                                                                 
 
 
 

                                                                                               Sd/-  
    Registrar  

  NGT (WZB), Pune   


